# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haas Corporation		12/30/2003	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Haas TCM Inc.
Street Address:	1646 West Chester Pike
Internal Address:	Suites 30-31
City:	West Chester
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19382
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2421655	HAASTRAC
Registration Number:	2600813	HAAS TECH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)988-2757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-3314

Email: PHTrademarks@dbr.com

Correspondent Name: Harriet E. Perkins
Address Line 1: 18th and Cherry Streets
Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36678-143262
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Dale

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0061

900067213

Signature:	/Judy Dale/
Date:	01/19/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=HAAS TCM - Change of Name#pag	ge2.tif ge3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003464 FRAME: 0062

The surviving corporation/limited partnership is a nonqualified foreign business/nonprofit corporation/limited

City

(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider

partnership incorporated/formed under the laws of \_\_\_\_\_ laws of such domining jurisdiction is:

<u>Ch:h W4 | CC 338</u>£162

clo

Number and Street

County

and the address of its principal office under the

State

01/09/2007 17:36 IFAX Fax\_Center@dbr.com Sent By: Haas Corporation;

6104369076; Jan-9-07 7:05PM;

DSCB-15-1926/5926/8547-2 200310 }- 251

Name	Registered	Office Address	Commercial	Registered Office	e Provider	County
laus Total Che Delaware 1980	mical Managen	ieni LLC c/o PHS	Corporate Service	es, Inc. 1201 Ma	rket Street, Su	uite 1600, Wilmingtor
. Check, and	f appropriate co	mplese, one of the	o following:			
The plan o	f merger shall b	e effective upon fi	iling these Article	s/Certificate of M	derger in the I	Department of State.
X The plan	of merger shall	be effective on: _	January 1, 2004 Date	at 12:00 A! Hour		
The manner	m which the pk	in of merger was a	adopted by each d	omestic corporati	on is as follow	ws:
					_	
Name aas Corporate	n Adopted	by action of the h		anner of Adoption of the corporation		15 Pa.C.S. §1924(b)(2
	n Adopted	by action of the h				15 Pa.C.S. §1924(b)(2
as Corporate  Strike out th The plan wa	s paragraph if i	no foreign corpora	noard of directors  attion/limited part.  as the case may	of the corporation  nership is a party he, by the foreign	pursuant to	
Strike out th The plan wa the plan in a	s paragraph if is authorized, ad cordance with	no foreign corpora opted or approved the laws of the jur	noard of directors  attion/limited part.  as the case may isdiction in which	of the corporation  nership is a party he, by the foreign	pursuant to	
Strike out the The plan was the plan in a	s paragraph if is authorized, ad ecordance with	no foreign corpore	noard of directors  attion/limited part.  as the case may isdiction in which	of the corporation  mership is a party  he, by the foreign  it is organized.	to the merger	
Strike out the The plan in a the plan in a The plan of X Pursuant the plan surviving attached	s paragraph if is authorized, ad reordance with fappropriate or f merger is set f to 15 Pa.C.S. § if merger that a georporation as hereto and madoff the surviving	ma foreign corpore opted or approved the laws of the jur or of the jur or of the jur or of the laws of the laws of the laws of the jur or of the laws	noard of directors  attion/limited part.  as the case may isdiction in which is attached he omission of certar to the effective prent to the effective fill text of the	ership is a party he, by the foreign it is organized.  The provisions from the provisions of the Are of the plan of merger is.	to the merger limited liabil part hereof.	r. lity company party to the provisions, if any,

01/09/2007 17:36 IFAX Fax\_Center@dbr.com Sent By: Haas Corporation; 61

6104369076;

→ Fax Center Jan-9-07 7:06PM; ☑ 004/005 Page 4/5

610 640 7835

P. 05

200310 }- 252

DSC 3-15-1926/5926/8547-3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation/limited partnership has caused these Articles/Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

20 day of December,

2003.

Haas Corporation

Namo of Corporation

Signature

President

Title

Gignature

President Title

Haas Total Chemical Management LLC Name of Limited Liability Company

> TRADEMARK 常芒L: 003464 FRAME: 0065

Sent By: Haas Corporation;

6104369076;

→ Fax Center Jan-9-07 7:06PM; ☑ 005/005 Page 5/5

200310 }- **£53**HIBIT A

The Articles of Incorporation of Haas Corporation as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Time, shall remain the Articles of Incorporation of Haas Corporation from and after the Effective Time, except that the name of Haas Corporation shall be changed to Haas TCM Inc.

YELE. UUSHUH TRAIVIE. UUUU